Express Mail No. EV 339985732 US				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 (8 8 M) 3 B)	END 1140 0411 Date 1331	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			G.	13.03
Tab settings	102478	666		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving par	ty(ies)
Joel Meier Haynes; David Joseph Najewicz; Derrick Douglas Little		Name: <u>Gene</u> i	ral Electric Compar	л 7.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No		Internal Address	::	187513 U
		Street Address:_	1 River Road	→
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment] Merger	City: Schenecta	ady_State:_NY_7	ZIP: <u>12345</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ Other				_
Execution Date: June 3, 2003; June 11, 2003; June 11, 2003, respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with 	h a new application, the	e execution date of the	e application is: <u>J</u>	une 3, 2003; June 11, 2003;
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	1041	e UY88
	Additional numbers attac	I :hed? ☐ Yes 🗷 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and pa	atents involved: 1
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP</u>		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to	be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suit	te 2600			
		8. Deposit account	number:	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102		01-2384		
06/19/2003 ECOOPER 00000103 012384 10460 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	888	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
40.00 pH	→OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne foregoing/information	n it true and correct a	and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the
Robert B. Reeser III, Reg. No. 45,548		711		June 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total num	nber of pages including cover	sheet, attackments, and do	ocument: 7	Date
, otal nan	7/	3, 3, 3, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOEL MEIER HAYNES, of 1187 Hillside Avenue, Niskayuna, New York 12309; DAVID JOSEPH NAJEWICZ, of 12619 Hillcross, Prospect, Kentucky 40059; and DERRICK DOUGLAS LITTLE, of 4209 Accomack Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40241, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUSES FOR GAS RANGES, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Jane 3 , 2003	JOEL MEIER HAYNES
, 2003	DAVID JOSEPH NAJEWICZ
	DERRICK DOUGLAS LITTLE

State of July John) ss.
County of Scherectuly)
This 3 day of , 2003, before me personally came the above- named JOEL MEIER HAYNES, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public, State of New York Qual. in Rensselaer Co. No. 01146079764 Commission Expires Notary Public Notary Public
My commission expires:
State of)
County of) ss.
This, 2003, before me personally came the above-named DAVID JOSEPH NAJEWICZ , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public My commission expires:

State of)	
County of) ss.)	
named DERRIC I executed the foreg	K DOUGLAS LITT	, 2003, before me personally came the above- LE, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his forth.
		Notary Public
My commission ex	xpires:	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

9D-RG-19730

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOEL MEIER HAYNES, of 1187 Hillside Avenue, Niskayuna, New York 12309; DAVID JOSEPH NAJEWICZ, of 12619 Hillcross, Prospect, Kentucky 40059; and DERRICK DOUGLAS LITTLE, of 4209 Accomack Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40241, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUSES FOR GAS RANGES, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2003	
Jue 11	, 2003	JOEL MEIER HAYNES DAVID JOSEPH NAJEWICZ
JUNE 11	, 2003	DERRICK DOUGLAS LITTLE

State of)) ss.
County of)
This, 2003, before me personally came the above-named JOEL MEIER HAYNES , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My commission expires:
State of
named DAVID JOSEPH NAJEWICZ , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Joyce & Beshop
Notary Public My commission expires:
9-23-2006

) ss.

State of

County of

Notary Fublic

My commission expires:

9-23-2006

RECORDED: 06/13/2003